Control Box CB9 CARELINE®
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
The CARELINE® CB9 has been developed for use
together with LA31/LA31R, LA34/LA34R* in the Care
& Rehab industry. CB9 and LA31 can be fully integrated
which saves mounting and wiring or be installed
separately.

continue
CB9 CARELINE®
Ordering example:
 NOTE:
 State separately if CB9 and LA31 are to be mounted together.
Mains cable
CARELINE, LINAK connector, without earth:   Black  Grey
10 = Straight, EU, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912036  SML912051
11 = Coiled, EU, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  0015186  SML912062
13 = Straight, UK, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912049
14 = Straight, Japan, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912060  SML912101
15 = Straight, USA, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912050
17 = Straight, Aus, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912061  0015264
19 = Without cable
CARELINE, LINAK connector, with earth:   Black  Grey
1A = Straight, EU, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912098  SML912100
1B = Coiled, EU, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  0015191  SML912068
1D = Straight, UK, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912099
1F = Straight, USA, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912065
1G = Straight, CH, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  SML912066
1H = Straight, Aus, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end  0015241
1J = Without cable
CARELINE, mains cut-off, non-detachable, without earth:  Black   Grey
F0 = Straight, EU (only CB9-trafo)   00WP039C00-00
CARELINE, mains cut-off, non-detachable, with earth:  Black   Grey
FA = Straight, EU (only CB9-trafo)   00WP039C00-0A
Mains voltage
0 = CB9 transformer  230 V
1 = CB9 transformer  120 V
2 = CB9 transformer  100 V
3 = CB18 transformer  230 V    (only AF, AL, AM or AS-functionality)
4 = CB18 transformer  120 V    (only AF, AL, AM or AS-functionality)
5 = CB18 transformer  100 V    (only AF, AL, AM or AS-functionality)
Fuse cover
0 = No
1 = Yes
Battery
0 = No battery
A = Con. for ext. 24V bat. and internal charger  (only AC, AJ, AK, AF, AL or AM func. and not with mains cut-off)
B = Con. for ext. 24V bat. (no internal charger)  (only AC, AJ, AK, AF, AL or AM functionality)
C = Con. for ext. 24V bat. internal charger and alarm  (only AC, AJ, AK, AF, AL or AM func. and not with mains cut-off)
Colour
+ = Grey
- = Black
No. of channels 1 - 4
Functionality
Without microprocessor (analog)
Flame Classi�cations
0 = HB
1 = V0
IP degree
4 = IP54
6 = IP66
Plastic housing
1 = CARELINE (no mains-indicator and no fuse-cover if mains cut-off)
Type CB9
AS-func. is not for new designs.
Please use AC-func. instead!
   Compatible with  Only with CB18
 Current cut-off   rotary actuator EAS transformer
AS  4,1A at all ch.      X
AC  5,0A at all ch.    X
AJ  3,4A at ch.1 & 2; 7A at ch. 3 & 4  X X
AK  7,0A at all ch.   X
AF  5,0A at all ch.    X X
AL  3,4A at ch.1 & 2; 7A at ch. 3 & 4   X X
AM 7,0A at all ch.   X X
With microprocessor (with memory) Not available for new projects.
  Impuls drive  EAS
PM Single
PN Single, alternative funct. X
PA Parallel on ch 1/2  X X
PB Single  X X